Ocket No.: FRK-36 (0410-01836) 07-20-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101093329 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Vernon J. Bouligny 527 Loreauville Name: Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. New Iberia, Louisiana 70560 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 51729 ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 10 Other DOCUMENT 10 \$ 101017345 State: LA ZIP: 70505 City: Lafayette Execution Date: November 19, 1998 X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/289,375 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henry L. Ehrlich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 0.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1900 West Loop South - Suite 1800 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1 13-2166 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Henry L. Ehrlich

REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0966

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0257-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

04-22-1999



101017345

Docket No.: FRK36

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ ,1 ∪ 1 ∪ 1	· - · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vernon J. Bouligny 527 Loreauville	Name: Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc.
New Iberia, Louisiana 70560	Name: Frank's Casing Crew & Rental 1001s, Inco
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	S 200
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 51729
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Toforest
U Other	City: Lafayette State: LA ZIP: 70505
Execution Date: 19 No vember 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatoric Application No.(5)	D. 1 atom 140.(0)
09/289375	
07/2875/5	
Additional numbers attac	ched?  Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
ear, aming decompost about the mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:
con eming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
•	
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich Internal Address:  Street Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich Internal Address:  Street Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  13-2166
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich Internal Address:  Street Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  A722/1999 VERUM 0000087 092893/5  DO NOT  1 FC:1581  9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  13-2166  USE THIS SPACE
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  1722/1999 VBRUM 0000007 09289375  DO NOT  1 FC1581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  13-2166
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  A722/1999 VERUER 000006/ 092893/5  DO NOT 191581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  13-2166  USE THIS SPACE
Name: Henry L. Ehrlich  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  1722/1999 VBRUM 0000007 09289375  DO NOT  1 FC1581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  13-2166  USE THIS SPACE

PATENT **REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0967** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Vernon Bouligny at 527 Loreauville, New Iberia, Louisiana 70560, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., at P.O. Box 51729, Lafayette, Louisiana, 70505, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in an to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: *TUBULAR RUNNING TOOL*, and which is to be found in the U.S. Patent application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office forthwith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made within the knowledge that wilful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

**RECORDED: 07/19/1999** 

11/19/98 Date

Vernon Bouligny

527 Loreauville

New Iberia, Louisiana 70560

1

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0968